## **Notice of Determination**

		Notice of De	terminatio	)			
To: County:							
Address:	1400 W. Lacey Blvd		P.O. Box				
Phone:	Hanford, CA 93230 (559) 582-3211		Sacramer (916) 445	nto, CA 95812 -0613	2-3044		
From:	San Joaquin Valley Unified		Lead Age	ency (If differ	ent from	sender)	
	Air Pollution Control Distric	t					
Address:	1990 E. Gettysburg Ave.						
Contact	Fresno, CA 93726-0244 David McDonough						
Phone:	(559) 230-5800						
SUBJECT:	Filing of Notice of Determina Resources Code.	ation in complia	ince with Se	ection 21108	or 21152	of the Publi	C
State Clearii	nghouse Number: (if submitted	I to State Clearin	ghouse):				
Project Title: Western Milling LLC, Project No. C-1083613							
Project Loca	ation: The project is located wit	thin the Kings Inc	dustrial Park				
Lat:	Long:	OR Sec:	12	Twn & Dir:	19S	Ran & Dir	21E
Project Description: Western Milling, LLC is proposing the installation of a new dry poultry litter (DPL). The proposed operation will include receiving and shipping operations, storage operations, mixing operations, grinding operations with spray bars, sterilizing auger with an existing permit exempt 1.75 MMBtu/hr natural gas-fired heater, and transfer conveyors. Western Milling is proposing a two step process consisting of poultry litter processing and feed additive processing. First the facility expects up to 1,000 tons per day of raw poultry litter will be received from local poultry ranches. Second the facility expects up to 500 tons/day of feed additives received and transferred to hoppers, bins, or tanks. DPL is stockpiled or loaded directly into bulk feed trucks or dairy wagons for shipment. All materials received will be processed within 30 days. Therefore composting is not expected to occur.  This is to advise that the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District, acting as a ⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency has approved the above described project and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:  1. The project [☐ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ☑ A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
<ol> <li>Mitigation</li> <li>A mitigation</li> <li>A statement</li> </ol>	igated Negative Declaration was measures [⊠ were □ were not on reporting or monitoring plan ent of Overriding Considerations [□ were ⊠ were not] made purs	t] made a condition [□ was ⊠ was n s [□ was ⊠ was	on of the apported in not] adopted in not]	proval of the project for this project	roject. t.	S OT CEQA.	
	ify that the District's  ☐ Findings vailable to the General Public at						
Signature (Pu	blic Agency):  Rick McVaigh	m·0-		Title:		Deputy APCC	)
Date: 6	/17/09						